WATER/SEWER PUBLIC UTILITY 2023 Quarterly Rates (Rates effective 1/6/23)

# WATER/SEWER QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGES

(All Customer Classes)

	Water	Sewer*
5/8-inch meter	\$19.96	\$59.98
3/4-inch meter	\$19.96	\$59.98
1-inch meter	\$39.91	\$79.25
1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> -inch meter	\$49.89	\$98.47
1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> -inch meter	\$59.87	\$111.30
2-inch meter	\$93.13	\$149.81
3-inch meter	\$129.72	\$239.60
4-inch meter	\$172.95	\$335.86
6-inch meter	\$246.12	\$480.22
8-inch meter	\$359.20	\$696.76
10-inch meter	\$502.22	\$1021.56
12-inch meter	\$648.56	\$1508.77

#### **Quarterly Water Volume Charge**

During normal business hours

(after 3:00pm - M-F)

(8:00am – 3:00pm – M-F) After normal business hours

Residential Customers	\$3.40/1000 gallons
Non-Residential Customers	
First 15,000 gallons	\$3.38/1000 gallons
Next 35,000 gallons	\$2.99/1000 gallons
Next 450,000 gallons	\$2.78/1000 gallons
Over 500,000 gallons	\$1.49/1000 gallons
Irrigation Customers	\$5.60/1000 gallons
Quarterly Sewer Volume Charg	e
All Customers	\$11.60/1000 gallons
Quarterly Public Fire Hydrant (	Charge
All Customers	\$19.96/qtr.
<b>Reconnection Charges</b>	

# BILLING

Bills for water and sewer service are sent quarterly and become due and payable upon issuance.

**GENERAL INFORMATION** 

### PAYMENTS

Payments can be made in person at the Village Clerk's Office, by mail or on-line at villageofbaldwin.com. Credit/debit cards are accepted on-line.

#### LATE PAYMENTS

A late payment charge of 3% but not less than \$.50 will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. This one-time late payment charge will be applied only to any unpaid balance for the current billing period's usage. This late payment charge is applicable to all customers. The utility customer may be given written notice that the bill is overdue no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued. Unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within 10 days of receipt of notice, service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code Ch. PSC 185.

\*Sewer charges are calculated based on water meter size.

# NSF CHECK CHARGE - \$30.00

VILLAGE OF BALDWIN	
WATER/SEWER UTILITY	

\$40.00

\$50.00

400 Cedar St. Baldwin, WI 54002 715-684-3426 info@villageofbaldwin.com www.villageofbaldwin.com